51
EN
VI
RO
N
M
EN
TA

X 110° 100° 90° 80° 70° 120° 120° 120° 120° N/A
Y 250° 260° 270° 280° 290° 255° 265° 275° 285° N/A
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 234-217 G6 NF 25 - 8 A N -909CP
Basic Part
Number 234-217
Connector Style (See Table II)
Material/Finish (See Table I)
Shell Size 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25
Ground Option G = Common Ground
- = None
Insert
Arrangement
PER MIL-STD-1560
Insert Designator A = Pin Insert, less contacts
B = Socket Insert, less contacts
Alternate
Polarization
A, B, C, D, E, N = Normal, U = Universal
Optional Mod
Code
909** = Supplies connector with contacts
1213 = Supplies connector with contacts per MIL-STD-1560
“BETTER-THAN-QPL”
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
 � Secure breech-lock mating
connector meets D38999 shock
and vibe
 � Improved plug ground fingers
deliver outstanding EMI
performance—equal to D38999
Series III
 � Glenair Signature Tin Zinc finish
class is RoHS compliant and
cadmium compatible
 � Precision-machined key/
keyway polarization for reliable
mismating protection
 � Scoop-proof design prevents pin
damage and short circuits
 � Fully tooled for all MIL-STD-1560
insert arrangements
 � Contact options include size
#22D, #20, #16, and #12 (see
High-Speed series for Size #8)
 � 500 mating cycles exceeds
MIL-DTL-38999 specification
TABLE II - CONNECTOR STYLE
Sym Description
D0 Receptacle wall-mount thru hole MIL-DTL-38999/40
07 Receptacle Jam Nut MIL-DTL-38999/44
G6 Plug connector EMI spring MIL-DTL-38999/46
CM Receptacle, wall-mount with metric clinch nut
CS Receptacle, wall-mount with standard clinch nuts
HM Receptacle, wall-mount with metric helicoils
HS Receptacle, wall-mount with standard helicoils
TABLE I - MATERIAL/FINISH
Equiv
Class Sym Material Finish
W NF
Aluminum Alloy
Cad/O.D. over Electroless Nickel
G* MA** Electroless Nickel, Matte
T* MT Nickel-PTFE
F ME Electroless Nickel
AA MN MegaNickel
V TZ Tin-Zinc
Z* ZR Zinc Ni, Black  (Tri-Valent CR)
K* Z1